BYLAW NO. 16-16

OF THE TOWN OF STRATHMORE

Where Queality of Life 1s a Way of Life IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

SCHEDULE “J”
CEMETERY

Plots
Full Size Burial Plot
Cremation Plot

Columbarium Niches
(Includes first engraving)
Columbarium Level 1
Columbarium Level 2
Columbarium Level 3
Columbarium Level 4
Columbarium Level 5
Columbarium Level 6

Tree Dedication
{Includes Engraved Plague for Monument in Rose Garden and Choice of Tree)

Opening & Closing

Opening & Closing for Burial Plot

Opening & Closing for Double Depth Burial Plot
Opening & Closing for Cremation Plot
Additional Charge for Weekends and Holidays

Monuments
Permit for a Monument

$800.00
$400.00

$1,900.00
$2,000.00
$2,100.00
$2,200.00
$2,300.00
$2,400.00

$800.00

$400.00
$500.00
$200.00
$400.00

$50.00
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